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Impact of Policies on Rural Communities

Louisiana

Sequestration °
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut

Potential Job

Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut °
35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

Potential GDP | Annual Revenue

Potential GDP
Loss®

. Provider Operating Annual Revenue
Provider Name/Number Type Lost ! Loss *

Acadia - St Landry Hospital (191319) CAH 1.3%
Acadian Medical Center (190318) RPPS -3.0%
éllge&:g;ish Community Healthcare - Allen Parish Hospital RPPS 31%
Avoyelles Hospital (190099) RPPS 10.1%
Bayou Bend Health System (191310) CAH 5.0%
Beauregard Health System (190050) RPPS 15.4%
Bienville Medical Center (191320) CAH -19.4%
Byrd Regional Hospital (190164) RPPS 9.8%
Caldwell Memorial Hospital (190190) RPPS 6.4%
CHRISTUS Coushatta Health Care Center (191312) CAH 12.3%
Citizens Medical Center (190184) RPPS -6.8%
Claiborne Memorial Medical Center (190114) RPPS -16.6%
Delhi Hospital & Clinic (191323) CAH 10.0%
DeQuincy Memorial Hospital (191307) CAH -35.1%

1 CMS Healthcare Cost Report Information System (HCRIS) Q4 2025. Operating margin is computed in accordance with Flex Monitoring
Team guidance. Reported Covid-19 PHE Funds (Worksheet G-3 line 24,50) excluded from operating margin. Adjustments made to
operating margin to reflect full 2% sequester.
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$42,009

$86,831

$48,130

$63,435

$96,427

$205,562

$17,892

$165,506

$18,336

$86,052

$69,045

$139,287

$135,770

$18,304

2 Budget control Act of 2011

3 Middle class Tax Relief and Job Creation Act of 2012

0

$137,542

$312,639

$127,750

$274,027

$221,627

$590,249

$52,841

$565,570

844,766

$236,631

$192,355

$399,194

$364,041

$64,758

4 National Center for Rural Health works, 2016
5 The World Bank, 2023

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.

$49,501

$21,485

$4,706

$42,891

$20,144

$65,900

$30,942

$31,423

$24,121

$85,689

$8,845

$5,724

$42,677

$40,399

$162,074

$77,360

$12,490

$185,283

$46,298

$189,224

$91,382

$107,379

$58,888

$235,631

$24,642

$16,405

$114,429

$142,932
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Sequestration Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut
Type Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss
DeSoto Regional Health System (190118) RPPS 7.2% $79,071 $258,280 $24,488 $79,990
East Carroll Parish Hospital (190208) RPPS 4.3% $24,685 0 $69,412 $12,305 0 $34,600
Franklin Medical Center (190140) RPPS -15.9% $132,263 2 $374,734 $37,368 1 $105,874
Hardtner Medical Center (191315) CAH 3.6% $75,783 2 $247,067 $61,710 1 $201,185
Hood Memorial Hospital (191309) CAH 6.4% $16,457 0 843,747 $43,770 1 $116,350
Jackson Parish Hospital (191317) CAH 25.7% $100,695 2 $261,882 $17,314 0 $45,029
Jennings American Legion Hospital (190053) RPPS 3.3% $263,010 4 $609,188 $16,620 0 $38,496
Lady of the Sea General Hospital (191325) CAH 27.2% $61,685 1 $161,580 37,764 0 $20,337
Lallie Kemp Regional Medical Center (191321) CAH $43,324 1 $160,832 $2,800 0 $10,394
LaSalle General Hospital (190145) RPPS -30.3% $50,696 1 $197,721 $16,728 0 $65,243
Madison Parish Hospital (191314) CAH -39.9% $83,381 1 $207,809 $0 0 $0
Mercy Regional Medical Center (190167) RPPS -26.4% $110,155 2 $276,296 $127,316 2 $319,341
Minden Medical Center (190144) RPPS -4.7% $173,029 4 $533,759 $152,363 3 $470,010
Morehouse General Hospital (190116) RPPS -3.8% $89,539 2 $252,997 $0 0 $0

©2025 The Chartis Group, LLC For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.
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Provider Name/Number

Natchitoches Regional Medical Center (190007)

North Caddo Medical Center (191304)

Northern Louisiana Medical Center (190086)

Oakdale Community Hospital (190106)

Ochsner Abrom Kaplan Memorial Hospital (191322)

Ochsner Acadia General Hospital (190044)

Ochsner St Anne Hospital (191324)

Ochsner St Martin Hospital (191302)

Ochsner St Mary (190014)

Opelousas General Health System - Main Campus (190017)

Our Lady of the Angels Hospital (190312)

Paces/Bunkie General Hospital (191311)

Pointe Coupee General Hospital (191316)

Prevost Memorial Hospital (191308)
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Provider

Type

RPPS

CAH

RPPS

RPPS

CAH

RPPS

CAH

CAH

RPPS

RPPS

RPPS

CAH

CAH

CAH

-7.6%

8.5%

-7.3%

-16.2%

12.0%

1.1%

15.1%

19.7%

-2.6%

-4.9%

-23.1%

16.7%

12.3%

-55.9%

2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut

$367,555

$54,747

$223,898

$34,206

$76,421

$530,876

$196,961

$41,454

$241,203

$997,337

$248,863

$25,747

$46,708

$9,558

7

10

18

$1,021,611

$136,642

$663,814

$125,649

$163,640

$1,428,452

$548,771

$115,373

$681,389

$2,656,114

$561,825

$79,070

$155,566

$30,536

Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut

35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

$79,369

$6,184

$91,506

87,773

$13,152

$226,501

$99,896

$32,196

$67,779

$381,969

$102,601

$2,875

$7,803

$5,597

Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

$220,604

$15,434

$271,299

$28,552

$28,162

$609,456

$278,329

$89,605

$191,473

$1,017,261

$231,629

$8,828

$25,988

$17,881

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.
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Provider Name/Number

Reeves Memorial Medical Center (191326)

Richardson Medical Center (190151)

Riverside Medical Center (191313)

Sabine Medical Center (190218)

Savoy Medical Center (190025)

Springhill Medical Center (190088)

St Helena Parish Hospital (191300)

St James Parish Hospital (191305)

Trinity Medical (191318)

Union General Hospital (191301)

West Carroll Health Systems Llc (190081)

West Feliciana Hospital (191306)

Winn Parish Medical Center (190090)
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Provider
Type

CAH

RPPS

CAH

RPPS

RPPS

RPPS

CAH

CAH

CAH

CAH

RPPS

CAH

RPPS

10.7%

-8.7%

5.7%

21.1%

3.2%

8.3%

5.0%

-2.3%

-15.7%

8.6%

25.7%

2.1%

-7.5%

2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut

$44,577

$78,055

$§70,716

$59,586

$124,375

$79,613

$25,462

$77,810

$68,503

$69,513

$63,572

$54,823

$43,994

$114,389

$241,887

$224,402

$189,341

$330,436

$264,100

$59,343

$226,512

$207,440

$233,094

$187,918

$188,697

$121,065

Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

$5,404

$20,903

$9,492

$19,625

$12,924

$26,425

$2,357

$6,940

$44,515

$6,356

$38,345

84,617

$25,286

$13,867

$64,777

$30,122

$62,360

$34,336

$87,659

$5,492

$20,202

$134,799

$21,314

$113,347

$15,891

$69,582

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.






