



## Impact of Policies on Rural Communities

### Louisiana

Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin <sup>1</sup>	Sequestration <sup>2</sup> 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut <sup>3</sup> 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut		
			Annual Revenue Lost <sup>1</sup>	Potential Job Loss <sup>4</sup>	Potential GDP Loss <sup>5</sup>	Annual Revenue Lost <sup>1</sup>	Potential Job Loss <sup>4</sup>	Potential GDP Loss <sup>5</sup>
Acadia - St Landry Hospital (191319)	CAH	1.3%	\$42,009	1	\$137,542	\$49,501	1	\$162,074
Acadian Medical Center (190318)	RPPS	-3.0%	\$86,831	2	\$312,639	\$21,485	1	\$77,360
Allen Parish Community Healthcare - Allen Parish Hospital (190133)	RPPS	3.1%	\$48,130	1	\$127,750	\$4,706	0	\$12,490
Avoyelles Hospital (190099)	RPPS	10.1%	\$63,435	2	\$274,027	\$42,891	1	\$185,283
Bayou Bend Health System (191310)	CAH	5.0%	\$96,427	1	\$221,627	\$20,144	0	\$46,298
Beauregard Health System (190050)	RPPS	15.4%	\$205,562	4	\$590,249	\$65,900	1	\$189,224
Bienville Medical Center (191320)	CAH	-19.4%	\$17,892	0	\$52,841	\$30,942	1	\$91,382
Byrd Regional Hospital (190164)	RPPS	9.8%	\$165,506	4	\$565,570	\$31,423	1	\$107,379
Caldwell Memorial Hospital (190190)	RPPS	6.4%	\$18,336	0	\$44,766	\$24,121	0	\$58,888
CHRISTUS Coushatta Health Care Center (191312)	CAH	12.3%	\$86,052	2	\$236,631	\$85,689	2	\$235,631
Citizens Medical Center (190184)	RPPS	-6.8%	\$69,045	1	\$192,355	\$8,845	0	\$24,642
Claiborne Memorial Medical Center (190114)	RPPS	-16.6%	\$139,287	3	\$399,194	\$5,724	0	\$16,405
Delhi Hospital & Clinic (191323)	CAH	10.0%	\$135,770	2	\$364,041	\$42,677	1	\$114,429
DeQuincy Memorial Hospital (191307)	CAH	-35.1%	\$18,304	0	\$64,758	\$40,399	1	\$142,932

<sup>1</sup> CMS Healthcare Cost Report Information System (HCRIS) Q4 2025. Operating margin is computed in accordance with Flex Monitoring Team guidance. Reported Covid-19 PHE Funds (Worksheet G-3 line 24,50) excluded from operating margin. Adjustments made to operating margin to reflect full 2% sequester.

<sup>2</sup> Budget control Act of 2011

<sup>3</sup> Middle class Tax Relief and Job Creation Act of 2012

<sup>4</sup> National Center for Rural Health works, 2016

<sup>5</sup> The World Bank, 2023



Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin	Sequestration 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimbursements Cut		
			Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss
DeSoto Regional Health System (190118)	RPPS	7.2%	\$79,071	2	\$258,280	\$24,488	1	\$79,990
East Carroll Parish Hospital (190208)	RPPS	4.3%	\$24,685	0	\$69,412	\$12,305	0	\$34,600
Franklin Medical Center (190140)	RPPS	-15.9%	\$132,263	2	\$374,734	\$37,368	1	\$105,874
Hardtner Medical Center (191315)	CAH	3.6%	\$75,783	2	\$247,067	\$61,710	1	\$201,185
Hood Memorial Hospital (191309)	CAH	6.4%	\$16,457	0	\$43,747	\$43,770	1	\$116,350
Jackson Parish Hospital (191317)	CAH	25.7%	\$100,695	2	\$261,882	\$17,314	0	\$45,029
Jennings American Legion Hospital (190053)	RPPS	3.3%	\$263,010	4	\$609,188	\$16,620	0	\$38,496
Lady of the Sea General Hospital (191325)	CAH	27.2%	\$61,685	1	\$161,580	\$7,764	0	\$20,337
Lallie Kemp Regional Medical Center (191321)	CAH		\$43,324	1	\$160,832	\$2,800	0	\$10,394
LaSalle General Hospital (190145)	RPPS	-30.3%	\$50,696	1	\$197,721	\$16,728	0	\$65,243
Madison Parish Hospital (191314)	CAH	-39.9%	\$83,381	1	\$207,809	\$0	0	\$0
Mercy Regional Medical Center (190167)	RPPS	-26.4%	\$110,155	2	\$276,296	\$127,316	2	\$319,341
Minden Medical Center (190144)	RPPS	-4.7%	\$173,029	4	\$533,759	\$152,363	3	\$470,010
Morehouse General Hospital (190116)	RPPS	-3.8%	\$89,539	2	\$252,997	\$0	0	\$0



Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin	Sequestration 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimbursements Cut		
			Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss
Natchitoches Regional Medical Center (190007)	RPPS	-7.6%	\$367,555	7	\$1,021,611	\$79,369	1	\$220,604
North Caddo Medical Center (191304)	CAH	8.5%	\$54,747	1	\$136,642	\$6,184	0	\$15,434
Northern Louisiana Medical Center (190086)	RPPS	-7.3%	\$223,898	4	\$663,814	\$91,506	2	\$271,299
Oakdale Community Hospital (190106)	RPPS	-16.2%	\$34,206	1	\$125,649	\$7,773	0	\$28,552
Ochsner Abrom Kaplan Memorial Hospital (191322)	CAH	12.0%	\$76,421	1	\$163,640	\$13,152	0	\$28,162
Ochsner Acadia General Hospital (190044)	RPPS	1.1%	\$530,876	10	\$1,428,452	\$226,501	4	\$609,456
Ochsner St Anne Hospital (191324)	CAH	15.1%	\$196,961	4	\$548,771	\$99,896	2	\$278,329
Ochsner St Martin Hospital (191302)	CAH	19.7%	\$41,454	1	\$115,373	\$32,196	1	\$89,605
Ochsner St Mary (190014)	RPPS	-2.6%	\$241,203	5	\$681,389	\$67,779	1	\$191,473
Opelousas General Health System - Main Campus (190017)	RPPS	-4.9%	\$997,337	18	\$2,656,114	\$381,969	7	\$1,017,261
Our Lady of the Angels Hospital (190312)	RPPS	-23.1%	\$248,863	4	\$561,825	\$102,601	2	\$231,629
Paces/Bunkie General Hospital (191311)	CAH	16.7%	\$25,747	1	\$79,070	\$2,875	0	\$8,828
Pointe Coupee General Hospital (191316)	CAH	12.3%	\$46,708	1	\$155,566	\$7,803	0	\$25,988
Prevost Memorial Hospital (191308)	CAH	-55.9%	\$9,558	0	\$30,536	\$5,597	0	\$17,881



Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin	Sequestration 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimbursements Cut		
			Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss
Reeves Memorial Medical Center (191326)	CAH	10.7%	\$44,577	1	\$114,389	\$5,404	0	\$13,867
Richardson Medical Center (190151)	RPPS	-8.7%	\$78,055	2	\$241,887	\$20,903	0	\$64,777
Riverside Medical Center (191313)	CAH	5.7%	\$70,716	1	\$224,402	\$9,492	0	\$30,122
Sabine Medical Center (190218)	RPPS	21.1%	\$59,586	1	\$189,341	\$19,625	0	\$62,360
Savoy Medical Center (190025)	RPPS	3.2%	\$124,375	2	\$330,436	\$12,924	0	\$34,336
Springhill Medical Center (190088)	RPPS	8.3%	\$79,613	2	\$264,100	\$26,425	1	\$87,659
St Helena Parish Hospital (191300)	CAH	5.0%	\$25,462	0	\$59,343	\$2,357	0	\$5,492
St James Parish Hospital (191305)	CAH	-2.3%	\$77,810	2	\$226,512	\$6,940	0	\$20,202
Trinity Medical (191318)	CAH	-15.7%	\$68,503	1	\$207,440	\$44,515	1	\$134,799
Union General Hospital (191301)	CAH	8.6%	\$69,513	2	\$233,094	\$6,356	0	\$21,314
West Carroll Health Systems Llc (190081)	RPPS	25.7%	\$63,572	1	\$187,918	\$38,345	1	\$113,347
West Feliciana Hospital (191306)	CAH	2.1%	\$54,823	1	\$188,697	\$4,617	0	\$15,891
Winn Parish Medical Center (190090)	RPPS	-7.5%	\$43,994	1	\$121,065	\$25,286	0	\$69,582

